
For more information visit
www.orangebuslines.com.au 
or call (02) 6362 3197

Disclaimer: Information in this 
timetable is based on the latest 

details at the time of printing, and 
is subject to change without notice.

 Includes accessible services 
Effective from 12 September 2022

Version 4.0
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Route number
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Train line & station

Base map © OpenStreetMap contributors

North

NORTH ORANGE to HOSPITAL Via CBD & return

Bus route map

535
Monday to Friday Mon to Wed Thursday & Friday 

map
ref am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
F NORTH ORANGE SHOPPING CENTRE- inside car park 5.56 6.56 8.26 9.26 10.26 11.26 12.26 1.26 2.26 3.36 4.36 5.36 6.26 6.26 7.26 8.26
2 Diamond Drive past Romano Drive 5.58 6.58 8.28 9.28 10.28 11.28 12.28 1.28 2.28 3.38 4.38 5.38 6.28 6.28 7.28 8.28
3 Farrell Road after Diamond Drive 6.03 7.03 8.33 9.33 10.33 11.33 12.33 1.33 2.33 3.43 4.43 5.43 6.33 6.33 7.33 8.33
4 Heatherbrae Pde after Phillip St 6.09 7.09 8.39 9.39 10.39 11.39 12.39 1.39 2.39 3.49 4.49 … … 6.39 7.39 …
A ORANGE CENTRAL SQUARE- Summer St 6.16 7.16 8.46 9.46 10.46 11.46 12.46 1.46 2.46 3.56 4.56 … … 6.46 7.46 …
H Orange Railway Station 6.20 7.20 8.50 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 2.50 4.00 5.00 … … 6.50 7.50 …
I ORANGE HOSPITAL- main entrance 6.28 7.28 8.58 9.58 10.58 11.58 12.58 1.58 2.58 4.08 5.08 … … 6.58 7.58 …

Saturday Sunday & Public Holidays 
map
ref am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm am am pm pm pm pm
F NORTH ORANGE SHOPPING CENTRE- inside car park 7.26 8.26 9.26 10.26 11.26 12.26 1.26 2.26 3.26 4.26 5.26 6.26 8.56 10.56 12.56 2.56 4.56 6.56
2 Diamond Drive past Romano Drive 7.28 8.28 9.28 10.28 11.28 12.28 1.28 2.28 3.28 4.28 5.28 6.28 8.58 10.58 12.58 2.58 4.58 6.58
3 Farrell Road after Diamond Drive 7.33 8.33 9.33 10.33 11.33 12.33 1.33 2.33 3.33 4.33 5.33 6.33 9.03 11.03 1.03 3.03 5.03 7.03
4 Heatherbrae Pde after Phillip St 7.39 8.39 9.39 10.39 11.39 12.39 1.39 2.39 3.39 4.39 5.39 … 9.09 11.09 1.09 3.09 5.09 …
A ORANGE CENTRAL SQUARE- Summer St 7.46 8.46 9.46 10.46 11.46 12.46 1.46 2.46 3.46 4.46 5.46 … 9.16 11.16 1.16 3.16 5.16 …
H Orange Railway Station 7.50 8.50 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 2.50 3.50 4.50 5.50 … 9.20 11.20 1.20 3.20 5.20 …
I ORANGE HOSPITAL- main entrance 7.58 8.58 9.58 10.58 11.58 12.58 1.58 2.58 3.58 4.58 5.58 … 9.28 11.28 1.28 3.28 5.28 …

Monday to Friday Thursday & Friday 
map
ref am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
I ORANGE HOSPITAL- main entrance 9.02 10.02 11.02 12.02 1.02 2.02 3.12 4.12 5.12 6.02 7.02 8.02
H Peisley St before Kite- opp Railway Station 9.09 10.09 11.09 12.09 1.09 2.09 3.19 4.19 5.19 6.09 7.09 8.09
C Canobolas Hotel- Summer St 9.12 10.12 11.12 12.12 1.12 2.12 3.22 4.22 5.22 6.12 7.12 8.12
B ORANGE CITY CENTRE- Summer St 9.13 10.13 11.13 12.13 1.13 2.13 3.23 4.23 5.23 6.13 7.13 8.13
K Orange TAFE- March St 9.16 10.16 11.16 12.16 1.16 2.16 3.26 4.26 5.26 6.16 7.16 8.16
4 Heatherbrae Pde before Phillip St 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.20 3.30 4.30 5.30 6.20 7.20 8.20
F NORTH ORANGE SHOPPING CENTRE- inside car park 9.26 10.26 11.26 12.26 1.26 2.26 3.36 4.36 5.36 6.26 7.26 8.26

Saturday Sunday & Public Holidays 
map
ref am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm am am pm pm pm pm
I ORANGE HOSPITAL- main entrance 8.02 9.02 10.02 11.02 12.02 1.02 2.02 3.02 4.02 5.02 6.02 8.32 10.32 12.32 2.32 4.32 6.32
H Peisley St before Kite- opp Railway Station 8.09 9.09 10.09 11.09 12.09 1.09 2.09 3.09 4.09 5.09 6.09 8.39 10.39 12.39 2.39 4.39 6.39
C Canobolas Hotel- Summer St 8.12 9.12 10.12 11.12 12.12 1.12 2.12 3.12 4.12 5.12 6.12 8.42 10.42 12.42 2.42 4.42 6.42
B ORANGE CITY CENTRE- Summer St 8.13 9.13 10.13 11.13 12.13 1.13 2.13 3.13 4.13 5.13 6.13 8.43 10.43 12.43 2.43 4.43 6.43
K Orange TAFE- March St 8.16 9.16 10.16 11.16 12.16 1.16 2.16 3.16 4.16 5.16 6.16 8.46 10.46 12.46 2.46 4.46 6.46
4 Heatherbrae Pde before Phillip St 8.20 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.20 3.20 4.20 5.20 6.20 8.50 10.50 12.50 2.50 4.50 6.50
F NORTH ORANGE SHOPPING CENTRE- inside car park 8.26 9.26 10.26 11.26 12.26 1.26 2.26 3.26 4.26 5.26 6.26 8.56 10.56 12.56 2.56 4.56 6.56


